ORIGINAL

Clective Telecom Florida, LLC

2090 Dunwoody Club Drive

Suite 106-257

Atlanta, GA 30350

DIS ANG 28 PM 2: OH COPYCLERK /

August 27, 2009

090246-TF

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 23299-0850

Re:

Clective Telecom Florida, LLC Filing Dated August 26, 2009

Dear Ms. Cole:

Clective Telecom Florida, LLC hereby requests Confidential Treatment of the filing by Clective on August 28, 2009.

Patricia Morris

ICR I

CLK !

This confidentiality request was filed by or for a "telco" for DN <u>08929-09</u>. No ruling is required unless the material is subject to a request per 119.07, FS, or is admitted in the record per Rule 25-22.006(8)(b), FAC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08928 AUG 28 8

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FEE



CLECTIVE TELECOM FLORIDA, LLC'S REQUEST FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

Comes Now, Clective Telecom Florida, LLC ("Clective") pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, and Section 364.283, Florida Statutes, and files its Request for Specified Confidential Classification.

- 1. On August 28, 2009, Clective filed information requested by the Commission staff relative to Clective's business plan and financial information. Clective requests that the information remain confidential.
- 2. Clective files this Request because the information contained in the above-listed material contains confidential revenue, cost, and sales information that are deemed proprietary by Clective. Public disclosure of this information would cause competitive harm to Clective and provide competitors with an unfair advantage in the market place.
- 3. The information listed above is valuable and Clective strives to keep it secret. Therefore, such information should be classified as confidential business information pursuant to Section 364.183, Florida Statutes. Accordingly, it should be held exempt from the public disclosure requirements of Section 119.07, Florida Statutes.

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, Clective respectfully requests that, pursuant to Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, the Commission enter an order declaring the information described above to be confidential, proprietary business information that is not subject to public disclosure.

Respectfully Submitted,

Patricia Morris Clective Telecom Florida, LLC

Its President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN
LISA POLAK EDGAR
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| | DATE : August 28, 2009 | |
|-------|---|--|
| TO: | Patricia Morris, Clective Telecom Florida, Llc | |
| FROM: | Ruth Nettles, Office of Commission Clerk | |
| RE: | Acknowledgement of Receipt of Confidential Filing | |
| | | |

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket Number 090246 or, if filed in an undocketed matter, concerning information requested by Commission Staff relative to Clective's business plan and financial information, and filed on behalf of Clective Telecom Florida, Llc. The document will be maintained in locked storage.

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Marguerite Lockard Deputy Clerk, at (850) 413-6770.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us